

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21808/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in LPA No. 543/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOODEO OJHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10956 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10990 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 13256 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13426 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1in SLP 21808 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Of 2003 Mr. Goutam Prasad, Adv.

For State of Bihar

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For RR1in SLP 13256 & 13426/04 Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

In SLP 10956/04

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv. on behalf of Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP13426/2004.

Service is complete in all the cases.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply a complete set of paper book of SLP(C) No. 13426/2004 to the counsel for State of Bihar during the course of the day.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master