

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2691 OF 2007

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHOODEO OJHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2689 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2690 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2692 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2827 of 2007

Date: 22/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

D.O. letter be addressed to the concerned court for the  
record in question.

List the matter on 30.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar